#### 505843154 12/31/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5890090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAN REN HE	10/18/2019
JIAN QIANG SHEN	10/18/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMPHENOL EAST ASIA ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	BLOCK AM1, AM2, AM3, TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL HEADQUARTERS, GONGMING OFFICE, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT
City:	SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16726585

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7036217140 Phone:

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, ejb@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310 Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5368/0342PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2019-12-31-Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 051394 FRAME: 0552 505843154

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

ross assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	
ENGAGEMENT STRUCTURE OF ETHERNET CONNECTOR FOR VEHICLE The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this appropriate and the connector of the patent of th	
and the second to the standard state of the standard standard state of the standard sta	
(check one) El a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR (S	Concurrently with this assignment
U.S. patent application Serial No,filed,filed	A constant and a constant and a constant and a
Li olo prom No. Issued	
The PATEINT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and ext	envious of the netwerk and netect and
identified above	summer of the betterns and batem approachous
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.	
M worldwide patent rights . In this case, the assignee shall have the right to	alain de Varios e e e e e
U.S. patent application identified above.	sering the benefit of the 1000 gate of any
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) LIE read them	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) HE DAN REN (Address) BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3 TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TA	ANGWEL INDUSTRIAL HEADQUARTERS
GONGMING OFFICE, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG	E PROVINCE CHINA
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) SHEN JIAN QIANG	
GONGMING OFFICE, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG	MGWEL INDUSTRIAL HEADQUARTERS S PROVINCE CHINA
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth joint, inventor, if any)	
(Åddress)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) AMPHENOL EAST ASIA ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHE	EN ZHEN CO. LTD.
(Address of Assignee) BLOCK AM1-AM2-AM3, TANGWELINDUSTRIAL ZONE OF 1	ANGWELINDUSTRIAL HEADQUARTERS
GONGMING OFFICE, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONS	PROVINCE SUINA
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one )  An Individual.	
A Partnership.	
MA Conversion entiry of CHIREA	
A Corporation entity of CHINA (state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(8), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other	r good and anti-state and it
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its	guest and variable consideration, receipt of
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	energeous and seeigns:
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign application	San San Alexander Company
As to all U.S. patent amplications assigned under this account the acceptance	ons for this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNO	nk(5) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	as the assignee of the entire right, title and
Further the ASSIGNODISI agreeds to communicate to the ASSIGNODISI	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said importing and totals.	its representatives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sig	n all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all nail Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIVINE - the all delications are continued to said ASSIVINE	ecessary assignment papers to cause any and
all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally	y so everything necessary or desirable to aid
said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for s	
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	October 18, 2019
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
Clarity as a	October 18, 2019
Signature of second inventor, if any)	20.124
( any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 051394 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 12/31/2019